129 KIOWA LANE PIEDMONT, SC 29673 877-700-8047

# THE **ETC** LINE

**SEPTEMBER 2024** 

#### **IN THIS ISSUE:**

Rest in Peace, Nelon Family

Fall Sharathon: Grateful for the Gospel

Congrats to Mr. & Mrs. Boyte!

> Wanna Go Paperless?

#### Partner with The LifeFM Team!

#### Send us your Notes of Gratitude

#### **LifeFM Pledge Card**

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

A benevolence fund has been set up by Todd Nelon, Kelly's brother, and Autumn's uncle. For those who wish to help, The LifeFM has a link posted on the website at <u>thelifefm.com</u>.

Checks can be sent to: Autumn Streetman 5566 Clipper Bay Drive Powder Springs, GA 30127

### **GRATEFUL FOR THE GOSPEL** FALL 2024 SHARATHON: OCTOBER 23, 24 & 25

In this season of thankfulness, we here at The LifeFM are so appreciative of the monetary and prayerful support we receive all year long!

Our upcoming Sharathon is going to reflect the theme of gratefulness. We are a blessed nation with many freedoms and privileges. We serve a Gracious God who takes care of our every need and loves us so much.

Will you pray about your part in our mission to spread the Good News via radio ministry? We hope to hear from you!

#### WAYS YOU CAN GIVE:

Mail: The LifeFM 129 Kiowa Lane Piedmont, SC 29673

Online: *thelifefm.com* Phone: 877-700-8047



For every new donation of \$100 or more, we will send a LifeFM 2025 Wall Calendar!



Southern Gospel music fans all over the country are grieving the sudden and tragic deaths of Kelly Nelon and Jason Clark, their daughter Amber, and her husband, Nathan Kistler. Product manager Melodi Hodges, pilot Larry Haynie and his wife, Melissa, were also killed. The July 26 plane crash left no survivors, and the National Transportation Safety Board is still investigating.

Autumn Nelon Streetman is the youngest member of the music group and was traveling separately with her husband, Jamie. They are expecting a baby boy in December. At the Celebration of Life service on August 6, Autumn shared how the loss has impacted her. "Even though my heart is breaking, and tears flood my eyes, I believe that God gives us something worth trusting, and that is Him, and Him alone," said Autumn.

Please keep Autumn and Jamie, the Clark, Kistler and Haynie families, and the family of Melodi Hodges in your prayers.

#### LIFEFM PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES! <

Do you know of a business or ministry that would partner with The LifeFM in a tangible way?

A commitment as a Business Support Team (BST) member or Mission Partner (MP) requires a pledge of just \$100/month. It can begin any time of the year!

As a thank-you, The LifeFM will spotlight your information in a 30-second, pre-recorded spot which plays daily on the air.

Our support list includes churches, non-profit ministries, gospel music groups, insurance companies, construction, car and home maintenance professionals. The complete list can be viewed on our webpage: thelifefm.com

For more information on becoming a team member, contact Karen at: 877-700-8047 (x 150) or email: karen@thelifefm.com

FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF OUR CURRENT BUSINESS & MINISTRY TEAM MEMBERS, GO TO

#### THELIFEFM.COM



Select the **About** tab, then click on **Business Support Team** 

Monthly Donors



## Wanna Go Paperless?

By now, many are aware that the US Postal Service has increased the cost of a first-class stamp from 68 to 73 cents.

For those who wish to avoid these added expenses, The LifeFM would like to offer an alternative payment method.

Automated Clearing House (ACH) is a way to move money between banks without paper checks, credit card networks or cash. There are no additional fees, and it is beneficial for all involved.

An email is required for set-up, since all receipts are generated electronically. A specific date can be selected for the recurring withdrawal, and a year-end giving statement will be provided via mail for your 2024 tax records.

If you are currently mailing in a monthly pledge payment and interested in going paperless, contact our Donor Relations Department at:

877-700-8047 x150

or info@thelifefm.com

NOTES OF GRATITUDE (received from our listening audience and supporters)



"This country needs Jesus more than ever! Thank you for all you do to get the message out." Norris and Sandra, Royston, GA

"I love listening to this music. It takes me back to the time when the Lord first saved me." Linda, Spartanburg, SC

"My faith has been deeply increased as the songs are so meaningul. I heard it said that the songs are like mini-sermons." Nancy, Saluda, NC

"I love this station. My mama just had open heart surgery last week, and it's like God knows what songs I need to hear when I get in the car." Genie, Anderson, SC

## Congrats!

Reagan and Caleb Boyte happily said "I do" on Friday, August 9, 2024.

Reagan is the daughter of Rodney and Kelly Baucom. She and her father host The LifeFM's *Family and Friends Morning Show* every weekday from 6-10 AM on The LifeFM network.

Caleb is the son of Rev. John and Cheryl Boyte of Anderson, SC.

After a honeymoon trip to Cancun, Mexico, the newlyweds will reside in Greenville, SC.

#### WHAT ARE YOU MOST GRATEFUL FOR?

The LifeFM is looking for listeners to share their answers with us!

We plan to read these responses on the air during Fall Sharathon, which is scheduled for October 23-25.

Please complete and return to:

The LifeFM @ 129 Kiowa Lane, Piedmont, SC 29673

E-mail responses are OK too! Info@thelifefm.com

Name:\_\_

City, State: \_\_\_\_\_

I am most grateful for: \_\_\_\_\_





#### **YOUR GIFT CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE!**

TO GIVE BY CREDIT CARD: Fill out this form and return to The LifeFM ~ 129 Kiowa Lane ~ Piedmont, SC 29673

TO GIVE ONLINE: Go to our website-thelifefm.com

TO GIVE BY CHECK: Enclose your check with this form and mail to: 129 Kiowa Lane ~ Piedmont, SC, 29673

TO GIVE BY PHONE: Contact us at 877-700-8047

#### YES, I WANT TO SUPPORT IN ITS MISSION TO REACH SOULS!

City	State	Zip
Phone	E-mail	
I have enclosed a one-time gif	t in the amount of \$	
I want to give a monthly amou	nt of \$	
I would like to be a Forever Frie	end of The LIfeFM. Pl	lease automatically renew my
pledge every year.		
Debit/Credit Visa	Mastercard A	MEX
		Exp. Date
Credit Card #		LNP. Date

## Living Me Together!

The LifeFM was founded in 2010 by Bob McClure and his son, Rob.

Together, they established a legacy which ministers and encourages with Gospel music and messages on the radio.

Together, they finished well. Our loss is heaven's gain.

The LifeFM is the radio ministry of the Power Foundation, a non-profit 501(c)3 organization.

#### Scan the QR code below to download The LifeFM app!



**For Android** phone users



For Apple iPhone users

